PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The T258L & T259L LED wall wash/flood trac fixtures deliver a powerful and uniform punch of light, utilizing
less energy than a comparable CMH fixture and offering up to 4 times the rated life. They are capable of
delivering up to 4691 powerful lumens, yielding an efficacy of up to 88 lumens per watt. Employing a custom
hyperbolic reflector, they provide a uniform, wide beam of light. Their unique, narrow profile enables them to fit
nicely with accent spotlights on the trac. Their optimized thermal management design yields a maintenance-free
50,000 hours service life at 70% lumen maintenance. Available in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K and 4000K color
temperatures, the white-light T258L & T259L LED wall wash/flood trac fixtures are compatible with Juno

1Add finish code suffix to complete catalog
	number (Example: TA-WWSNOOT-BL).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Examples: T258L-27K-WH, T259L-3K-HC-BL
Series Color Temperature Color Rendering Index Finish
- - -
T258L
30W LED Wall Wash/
Flood
T259L
57W LED Wall Wash/
Flood
27K	 2700K
3K	 3000K
35K	 3500K
4K	 4000K
Blank	 80 CRI minimum
HC	 90 CRI minimum
BL	 Black
SL	 Silver
WH	 White
6 15/16”
7 1/16”
4 11/16”
REV-2/20/15
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925
220 Chrysler Drive • Brampton, Ontario • Canada L6S 6B6 • Phone (905) 792-7335 • Fax (905) 792-0064
Visit us at www.junolightinggroup.com                                                   Printed in U.S.A. ©2016 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
D1.6.7
TRAC-MASTER®
Wall Wash/Floods
LED WALL WASH/FLOOD
T258L, T259L
PERFORMANCE DATA1
		  Input	 Input		  Efficacy	 Rated Life
Catalog Number	 Voltage	 (Typical)	 Lumens	 (LPW)	 (Hours)
T258L-27K	 120V	 30W	 2380	 79	 50,000
T258L-27K-HC	 120V	 30W	 1899	 63	 50,000
T258L-3K	 120V	 30W	 2532	 84	 50,000
T258L-3K-HC	 120V	 30W	 2000	 67	 50,000
T258L-35K	 120V	 30W	 2608	 87	 50,000
T258L-35K-HC	 120V	 30W	 2127	 71	 50,000
T258L-4K	 120V	 30W	 2633	 88	 50,000
T258L-4K-HC	 120V	 30W	 2203	 73	 50,000
T259L-27K	 120V	 57W	 4240	 74	 50,000
T259L-27K-HC	 120V	 57W	 3383	 59	 50,000
T259L-3K	 120V	 57W	 4511	 79	 50,000
T259L-3K-HC	 120V	 57W	 3564	 63	 50,000
T259L-35K	 120V	 57W	 4646	 82	 50,000
T259L-35K-HC	 120V	 57W	 3789	 66	 50,000
T259L-4K	 120V	 57W	 4691	 82	 50,000
T259L-4K-HC	 120V	 57W	 3925	 69	 50,000
1Performance data is based on measurements of an individual fixture operating
in a 25˚C ambient
ELECTRICAL DATA
	 T258L	 T259L
Input Voltage	 120V	 120V
Input Current (max.)	 0.26A	 0.53A
Power Factor	 >0.90	 >0.90
T.H.D.	 <20%	 <20%
T258L-3K WALL WASH/FLOOD
For 2700K fixtures, use 0.94 multiplier;
for 2700HC fixtures, use 0.75 multiplier;
for 3000HC fixtures, use 0.79 multiplier;
for 3500K fixtures, use 1.03 multiplier;
for 3500HC fixtures, use 0.84 multiplier;
for 4000K fixtures, use 1.04 multiplier;
for 4000HC fixtures, use 0.87 multiplier.
TRAC 3’ FROM WALL